

DO NOT REMOVE
FROM FILE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

EVERETT FRAZIER, COMMISSIONER
OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION
OF MOTOR VEHICLES,

Petitioner,

v.

No. 21-0568



CHERYL L. YODER,

Respondent,

and

FILE COPY

EVERETT FRAZIER, COMMISSIONER
OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION
OF MOTOR VEHICLES,

Petitioner,

v.

No. 22-0112

CHERYL L. YODER,

Respondent.

(Appeals from the Berkeley County Circuit Court,
Civil Action Nos. 19-P-353 and 21-AA-5)

PETITIONER'S BRIEF

PATRICK MORRISEY
ATTORNEY GENERAL

JANET E. JAMES #4904
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
DMV - Office of the Attorney General
Post Office Box 17200
Charleston, West Virginia 25317
(304)558-2522
Janet.E.James@wv.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

 1. THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT THE RESPONDENT
 REQUESTED A BLOOD TEST AND IN REVERSING THE OAH’S FINAL
 ORDER.. 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 4

STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT AND DECISION 5

ARGUMENT 5

 A. STANDARD OF REVIEW 5

 B. THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT THE RESPONDENT
 REQUESTED A BLOOD TEST AND IN REVERSING THE OAH’S FINAL
 ORDER.... 6

CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:	Page
<i>Albrecht v. State</i> , 173 W.Va. 268, 314 S.E.2d 859 (1984).	8
<i>Dale v. Oakland</i> , 234 W. Va. 106, 763 S.E.2d 434 (2014)(per curiam).	8
<i>Donahue v. Cline</i> , 190 W. Va. 98, 102, 437 S.E.2d 262, 266 (1993) (per curiam).	5
<i>Frazier v. Fouch</i> , 244 W. Va. 347, 853 S.E.2d 587 (2020)	3
<i>Frazier v. S.P.</i> , 242 W. Va. 657, 838 S.E.2d 741 (2020)	10, 13
<i>Frazier v. Talbert</i> , 245 W. Va. 293, 858 S.E.2d 918 (2021)	11
<i>Frazier v. Yoder</i> , No. 20-0336, 2021 WL 653244 (W. Va. Feb. 19, 2021)(memorandum decision)	3
<i>Martin v. Randolph County Bd. of Ed.</i> , 195 W. Va. 297, 465 S.E.2d 399 (1995)	10
<i>Reed v. Hall</i> , 235 W. Va. 322, 773 S.E.2d 666 (2015).	5
<i>Reed v. Winesburg</i> , 241 W. Va. 325, 825 S.E.2d 85 (2019).	9
<i>Sims v. Miller</i> , 227 W. Va. 395, 709 S.E.2d 750 (2011).	9
STATUTES:	Page
W. Va. Code §17C-5-1	8
W. Va. Code §17C-5-8	9
W. Va. Code §17C-5A-1	8
W. Va. Code § 29A-6-1	5

RULES:

Page

W. Va. R. App. Pro. 19 5
